                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 1 of 9
1. Product Range / Model:
Year in which CE Mark was first affixed: 2024
Product Range / Model: NAME:  LED module
DESCRIPTION:  See Annex
BRAND (optional):  PHILIPS
2. Manufacturer Name & Address:
      Signify
       I.B.R.S./C.C.R.I. /Numéro 10461
       5600 VB  Eindhoven,  The Netherlands
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
4. Object of the declaration:
Product
Code:
The Unique product ID number of all products under the family described above, please refer to the Annex:
Specification of the products
Product Key: Main series: Fortimo SLM C (z)(cc) (d) (m) L(ee) (s) G(i) (a)
Where:
(z) = CRI divided by 10 (may be blank when d = "CED", or one digit, may be "7", "8", or "9");
(cc) = CCT divided by 100 (two digits or six characters (or blank when d = "CED"), may be a value between 22 and 65 (or "27-865" or
"27-965" (when d = "TW")));
(d) = Flavour of light (two or three characters, may be "Px (x could be W, C, S, A or any character)" or "CW" or "FPR" or "FWW" or
"FLS" or "FVF" or "FIS" or "CED" or "TW" or blank"PW" or "CW" or "PC" or "FPR" or "FWW" or "FLS" or "FVF" or "FIS" or "CED" or
"TW" or blank);
(m) = Die matrix (four digits, example 1216; chip configuration = 12 chips in series per string & 16 strings in parallels, (or blank when
d = “CED”));
(ee) = Diameter of the Light Emitting Surface (LES) in milimeter (one or two digits, example 23; LES dimensions = 23mm);
(s) = PCB size in mm (four digits, example 2828: CoB dimension = 28mm × 28mm);
(i) = Number of generation of CoB (one digit, may be “ 8”);
(a) = Suffix for commercial purposes (optional).
*each of the brackets in product key are optional
5&6. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant Union
harmonization legislation and with the applicable requirements of the following harmonized standards
and technical specifications:
Low Voltage Directive (LVD),     2014/35/EU
• EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021
EcoDesign requirements for energy-related products Directive (ErP),     2009/125/EC   and  applicable  Implementing Measures
• Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2020 and amendment Commission Regulation (EU) 2021/341
Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment Directive  (RoHS),   2011/65/EU
and applicable Delegated Directives
• EN IEC 63000:2018
7. Additional information: The product(s) in this declaration is/are produced under a quality scheme at
least in conformity with ISO 9001 or CENELEC permanent documents.
Signed for and on behalf of:
2024-09-04, Eindhoven
Ms. C. Sweegers
Regulatory Affairs Manager
High Tech Campus 48
5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 2 of 9
Specification of the products:
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290038835 929003883580 Fortimo SLM C 827 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1202FX8
9290038836 929003883680 Fortimo SLM C 830 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1202FX8
9290038837 929003883780 Fortimo SLM C 835 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1202FX8
9290038838 929003883880 Fortimo SLM C 840 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1202FX8
9290038839 929003883980 Fortimo SLM C 850 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1202FX8
9290038840 929003884080 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1202FX8
9290038841 929003884180 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1202FX8
9290038842 929003884280 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1202FX8
9290038843 929003884380 Fortimo SLM C 935 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1202FX8
9290038844 929003884480 Fortimo SLM C 940 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1202FX8
9290038845 929003884580 Fortimo SLM C 950 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1202FX8
9290038846 929003884680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1202FX8
9290038847 929003884780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1202FX8
9290038848 929003884880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1202FX8
9290038849 929003884980 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1202 L06 1215 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1202FX8
9290038850 929003885080 Fortimo SLM C 827 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1203FX8
9290038851 929003885180 Fortimo SLM C 830 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1203FX8
9290038852 929003885280 Fortimo SLM C 835 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1203FX8
9290038853 929003885380 Fortimo SLM C 840 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1203FX8
9290038854 929003885480 Fortimo SLM C 850 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1203FX8
9290038855 929003885580 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1203FX8
9290038856 929003885680 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1203FX8
9290038857 929003885780 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1203FX8
9290038858 929003885880 Fortimo SLM C 935 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1203FX8
9290038859 929003885980 Fortimo SLM C 940 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1203FX8
9290038860 929003886080 Fortimo SLM C 950 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1203FX8
9290038861 929003886180 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1203FX8
9290038862 929003886280 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1203FX8
9290038863 929003886380 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1203FX8
9290038864 929003886480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1203 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1203FX8
9290038865 929003886580 Fortimo SLM C 827 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1204FX8
9290038866 929003886680 Fortimo SLM C 830 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1204FX8
9290038867 929003886780 Fortimo SLM C 835 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1204FX8
9290038868 929003886880 Fortimo SLM C 840 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1204FX8
9290038869 929003886980 Fortimo SLM C 850 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1204FX8
9290038870 929003887080 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1204FX8
9290038871 929003887180 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1204FX8
9290038872 929003887280 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1204FX8
9290038873 929003887380 Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1204FX8
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 3 of 9
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290038874 929003887480 Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1204FX8
9290038875 929003887580 Fortimo SLM C 950 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1204FX8
9290038876 929003887680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1204FX8
9290038877 929003887780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1204FX8
9290038878 929003887880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1204FX8
9290038879 929003887980 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1204 L09 1619 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1204FX8
9290038880 929003888080 Fortimo SLM C 827 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1205FX8
9290038881 929003888180 Fortimo SLM C 830 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1205FX8
9290038882 929003888280 Fortimo SLM C 835 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1205FX8
9290038883 929003888380 Fortimo SLM C 840 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1205FX8
9290038884 929003888480 Fortimo SLM C 850 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1205FX8
9290038885 929003888580 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1205FX8
9290038886 929003888680 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1205FX8
9290038887 929003888780 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1205FX8
9290038888 929003888880 Fortimo SLM C 935 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1205FX8
9290038889 929003888980 Fortimo SLM C 940 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1205FX8
9290038890 929003889080 Fortimo SLM C 950 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1205FX8
9290038891 929003889180 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1205FX8
9290038892 929003889280 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1205FX8
9290038893 929003889380 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1205FX8
9290038894 929003889480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1205 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1205FX8
9290038895 929003889580 Fortimo SLM C 827 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1206FX8
9290038896 929003889680 Fortimo SLM C 830 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1206FX8
9290038897 929003889780 Fortimo SLM C 835 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1206FX8
9290038898 929003889880 Fortimo SLM C 840 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1206FX8
9290038899 929003889980 Fortimo SLM C 850 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1206FX8
9290038900 929003890080 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1206FX8
9290038901 929003890180 Fortimo SLM C 927 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1206FX8
9290038902 929003890280 Fortimo SLM C 930 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1206FX8
9290038903 929003890380 Fortimo SLM C 935 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1206FX8
9290038904 929003890480 Fortimo SLM C 940 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1206FX8
9290038905 929003890580 Fortimo SLM C 950 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1206FX8
9290038906 929003890680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1206FX8
9290038907 929003890780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1206FX8
9290038908 929003890880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1206FX8
9290038909 929003890980 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1206 L13 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1206FX8
9290038910 929003891080 Fortimo SLM C 827 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1208FX8
9290038911 929003891180 Fortimo SLM C 830 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1208FX8
9290038912 929003891280 Fortimo SLM C 835 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1208FX8
9290038913 929003891380 Fortimo SLM C 840 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1208FX8
9290038914 929003891480 Fortimo SLM C 850 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1208FX8
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 4 of 9
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290038915 929003891580 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1208FX8
9290038916 929003891680 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1208FX8
9290038917 929003891780 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1208FX8
9290038918 929003891880 Fortimo SLM C 935 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1208FX8
9290038919 929003891980 Fortimo SLM C 940 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1208FX8
9290038920 929003892080 Fortimo SLM C 950 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1208FX8
9290038921 929003892180 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1208FX8
9290038922 929003892280 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1208FX8
9290038923 929003892380 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1208FX8
9290038924 929003892480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1208 L15 2024 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1208FX8
9290038925 929003892580 Fortimo SLM C 827 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1211FX8
9290038926 929003892680 Fortimo SLM C 830 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1211FX8
9290038927 929003892780 Fortimo SLM C 835 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1211FX8
9290038928 929003892880 Fortimo SLM C 840 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1211FX8
9290038929 929003892980 Fortimo SLM C 850 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1211FX8
9290038930 929003893080 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1211FX8
9290038931 929003893180 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1211FX8
9290038932 929003893280 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1211FX8
9290038933 929003893380 Fortimo SLM C 935 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1211FX8
9290038934 929003893480 Fortimo SLM C 940 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1211FX8
9290038935 929003893580 Fortimo SLM C 950 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1211FX8
9290038936 929003893680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1211FX8
9290038937 929003893780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1211FX8
9290038938 929003893880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1211FX8
9290038939 929003893980 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1211 L19 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1211FX8
9290038940 929003894080 Fortimo SLM C 827 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 827 1216FX8
9290038941 929003894180 Fortimo SLM C 830 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 830 1216FX8
9290038942 929003894280 Fortimo SLM C 835 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 835 1216FX8
9290038943 929003894380 Fortimo SLM C 840 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 840 1216FX8
9290038944 929003894480 Fortimo SLM C 850 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 850 1216FX8
9290038945 929003894580 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 830P1216FX8
9290038946 929003894680 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 927 1216FX8
9290038947 929003894780 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 930 1216FX8
9290038948 929003894880 Fortimo SLM C 935 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 935 1216FX8
9290038949 929003894980 Fortimo SLM C 940 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 940 1216FX8
9290038950 929003895080 Fortimo SLM C 950 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 950 1216FX8
9290038951 929003895180 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 930P1216FX8
9290038952 929003895280 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 935P1216FX8
9290038953 929003895380 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 940P1216FX8
9290038954 929003895480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1216 L23 2828 G8 HE PHILIPS 930L1216FX8
9290038955 929003895580 Fortimo SLM C 827 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1201NX8
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 5 of 9
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290038956 929003895680 Fortimo SLM C 830 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1201NX8
9290038957 929003895780 Fortimo SLM C 835 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1201NX8
9290038958 929003895880 Fortimo SLM C 840 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1201NX8
9290038959 929003895980 Fortimo SLM C 850 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1201NX8
9290038960 929003896080 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1201NX8
9290038961 929003896180 Fortimo SLM C 927 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1201NX8
9290038962 929003896280 Fortimo SLM C 930 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1201NX8
9290038963 929003896380 Fortimo SLM C 935 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1201NX8
9290038964 929003896480 Fortimo SLM C 940 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1201NX8
9290038965 929003896580 Fortimo SLM C 950 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1201NX8
9290038966 929003896680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1201NX8
9290038967 929003896780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1201NX8
9290038968 929003896880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1201 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1201NX8
9290038969 929003896980 Fortimo SLM C 827 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1202NX8
9290038970 929003897080 Fortimo SLM C 830 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1202NX8
9290038971 929003897180 Fortimo SLM C 835 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1202NX8
9290038972 929003897280 Fortimo SLM C 840 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1202NX8
9290038973 929003897380 Fortimo SLM C 850 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1202NX8
9290038974 929003897480 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1202NX8
9290038975 929003897580 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1202NX8
9290038976 929003897680 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1202NX8
9290038977 929003897780 Fortimo SLM C 935 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1202NX8
9290038978 929003897880 Fortimo SLM C 940 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1202NX8
9290038979 929003897980 Fortimo SLM C 950 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1202NX8
9290038980 929003898080 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1202NX8
9290038981 929003898180 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1202NX8
9290038982 929003898280 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L06 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1202NX8
9290038983 929003898380 Fortimo SLM C 827 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1203NX8
9290038984 929003898480 Fortimo SLM C 830 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1203NX8
9290038985 929003898580 Fortimo SLM C 835 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1203NX8
9290038986 929003898680 Fortimo SLM C 840 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1203NX8
9290038987 929003898780 Fortimo SLM C 850 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1203NX8
9290038988 929003898880 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1203NX8
9290038989 929003898980 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1203NX8
9290038990 929003899080 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1203NX8
9290038991 929003899180 Fortimo SLM C 935 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1203NX8
9290038992 929003899280 Fortimo SLM C 940 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1203NX8
9290038993 929003899380 Fortimo SLM C 950 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1203NX8
9290038994 929003899480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1203NX8
9290038995 929003899580 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1203NX8
9290038996 929003899680 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1203NX8
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 6 of 9
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290038997 929003899780 Fortimo SLM C 827 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1204NX8
9290038998 929003899880 Fortimo SLM C 830 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1204NX8
9290038999 929003899980 Fortimo SLM C 835 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1204NX8
9290039000 929003900080 Fortimo SLM C 840 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1204NX8
9290039001 929003900180 Fortimo SLM C 850 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1204NX8
9290039002 929003900280 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1204NX8
9290039003 929003900380 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1204NX8
9290039004 929003900480 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1204NX8
9290039005 929003900580 Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1204NX8
9290039006 929003900680 Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1204NX8
9290039007 929003900780 Fortimo SLM C 950 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1204NX8
9290039008 929003900880 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1204NX8
9290039009 929003900980 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1204NX8
9290039010 929003901080 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1313 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1204NX8
9290039011 929003901180 Fortimo SLM C 827 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1205NX8
9290039012 929003901280 Fortimo SLM C 830 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1205NX8
9290039013 929003901380 Fortimo SLM C 835 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1205NX8
9290039014 929003901480 Fortimo SLM C 840 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1205NX8
9290039015 929003901580 Fortimo SLM C 850 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1205NX8
9290039016 929003901680 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1205NX8
9290039017 929003901780 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1205NX8
9290039018 929003901880 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1205NX8
9290039019 929003901980 Fortimo SLM C 935 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1205NX8
9290039020 929003902080 Fortimo SLM C 940 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1205NX8
9290039021 929003902180 Fortimo SLM C 950 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1205NX8
9290039022 929003902280 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1205NX8
9290039023 929003902380 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1205NX8
9290039024 929003902480 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1205NX8
9290039025 929003902580 Fortimo SLM C 827 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1206NX8
9290039026 929003902680 Fortimo SLM C 830 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1206NX8
9290039027 929003902780 Fortimo SLM C 835 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1206NX8
9290039028 929003902880 Fortimo SLM C 840 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1206NX8
9290039029 929003902980 Fortimo SLM C 850 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1206NX8
9290039030 929003903080 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1206NX8
9290039031 929003903180 Fortimo SLM C 927 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1206NX8
9290039032 929003903280 Fortimo SLM C 930 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1206NX8
9290039033 929003903380 Fortimo SLM C 935 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1206NX8
9290039034 929003903480 Fortimo SLM C 940 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1206NX8
9290039035 929003903580 Fortimo SLM C 950 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1206NX8
9290039036 929003903680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1206NX8
9290039037 929003903780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1206NX8
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 7 of 9
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290039038 929003903880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1206 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1206NX8
9290039039 929003903980 Fortimo SLM C 827 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1208NX8
9290039040 929003904080 Fortimo SLM C 830 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1208NX8
9290039041 929003904180 Fortimo SLM C 835 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1208NX8
9290039042 929003904280 Fortimo SLM C 840 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1208NX8
9290039043 929003904380 Fortimo SLM C 850 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1208NX8
9290039044 929003904480 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1208NX8
9290039045 929003904580 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1208NX8
9290039046 929003904680 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1208NX8
9290039047 929003904780 Fortimo SLM C 935 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1208NX8
9290039048 929003904880 Fortimo SLM C 940 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1208NX8
9290039049 929003904980 Fortimo SLM C 950 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1208NX8
9290039050 929003905080 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1208NX8
9290039051 929003905180 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1208NX8
9290039052 929003905280 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1208NX8
9290039053 929003905380 Fortimo SLM C 827 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1210NX8
9290039054 929003905480 Fortimo SLM C 830 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1210NX8
9290039055 929003905580 Fortimo SLM C 835 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1210NX8
9290039056 929003905680 Fortimo SLM C 840 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1210NX8
9290039057 929003905780 Fortimo SLM C 850 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1210NX8
9290039058 929003905880 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1210NX8
9290039059 929003905980 Fortimo SLM C 927 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1210NX8
9290039060 929003906080 Fortimo SLM C 930 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1210NX8
9290039061 929003906180 Fortimo SLM C 935 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1210NX8
9290039062 929003906280 Fortimo SLM C 940 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1210NX8
9290039063 929003906380 Fortimo SLM C 950 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1210NX8
9290039064 929003906480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1210NX8
9290039065 929003906580 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1210NX8
9290039066 929003906680 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1210 L15 1919 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1210NX8
9290039067 929003906780 Fortimo SLM C 827 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1211NX8
9290039068 929003906880 Fortimo SLM C 830 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1211NX8
9290039069 929003906980 Fortimo SLM C 835 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1211NX8
9290039070 929003907080 Fortimo SLM C 840 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1211NX8
9290039071 929003907180 Fortimo SLM C 850 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1211NX8
9290039072 929003907280 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1211NX8
9290039073 929003907380 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1211NX8
9290039074 929003907480 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1211NX8
9290039075 929003907580 Fortimo SLM C 935 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1211NX8
9290039076 929003907680 Fortimo SLM C 940 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1211NX8
9290039077 929003907780 Fortimo SLM C 950 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1211NX8
9290039078 929003907880 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1211NX8
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 8 of 9
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290039079 929003907980 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1211NX8
9290039080 929003908080 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1211NX8
9290039081 929003908180 Fortimo SLM C 827 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1212NX8
9290039082 929003908280 Fortimo SLM C 830 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1212NX8
9290039083 929003908380 Fortimo SLM C 835 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1212NX8
9290039084 929003908480 Fortimo SLM C 840 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1212NX8
9290039085 929003908580 Fortimo SLM C 850 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1212NX8
9290039086 929003908680 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1212NX8
9290039087 929003908780 Fortimo SLM C 927 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1212NX8
9290039088 929003908880 Fortimo SLM C 930 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1212NX8
9290039089 929003908980 Fortimo SLM C 935 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1212NX8
9290039090 929003909080 Fortimo SLM C 940 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1212NX8
9290039091 929003909180 Fortimo SLM C 950 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1212NX8
9290039092 929003909280 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1212NX8
9290039093 929003909380 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1212NX8
9290039094 929003909480 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1212 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1212NX8
9290039095 929003909580 Fortimo SLM C 827 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 827 1216NX8
9290039096 929003909680 Fortimo SLM C 830 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 830 1216NX8
9290039097 929003909780 Fortimo SLM C 835 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 835 1216NX8
9290039098 929003909880 Fortimo SLM C 840 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 840 1216NX8
9290039099 929003909980 Fortimo SLM C 850 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 850 1216NX8
9290039100 929003910080 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 830P1216NX8
9290039101 929003910180 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 927 1216NX8
9290039102 929003910280 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 930 1216NX8
9290039103 929003910380 Fortimo SLM C 935 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 935 1216NX8
9290039104 929003910480 Fortimo SLM C 940 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 940 1216NX8
9290039105 929003910580 Fortimo SLM C 950 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 950 1216NX8
9290039106 929003910680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 930P1216NX8
9290039107 929003910780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 935P1216NX8
9290039108 929003910880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L22 2828 G8N HE PHILIPS 940P1216NX8
9290038727 929003872780 Fortimo SLM C 930 1309 L15 2024 G8 UHE PHILIPS 930 1309FU8
9290038728 929003872880 Fortimo SLM C 935 1309 L15 2024 G8 UHE PHILIPS 935 1309FU8
9290038729 929003872980 Fortimo SLM C 940 1309 L15 2024 G8 UHE PHILIPS 940 1309FU8
9290038730 929003873080 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1309 L15 2024 G8 UHE PHILIPS 930P1309FU8
9290038731 929003873180 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1309 L15 2024 G8 UHE PHILIPS 935P1309FU8
9290038732 929003873280 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1309 L15 2024 G8 UHE PHILIPS 940P1309FU8
9290038733 929003873380 Fortimo SLM C 930 1319 L23 2828 G8 UHE PHILIPS 930 1319FU8
9290038734 929003873480 Fortimo SLM C 935 1319 L23 2828 G8 UHE PHILIPS 935 1319FU8
9290038735 929003873580 Fortimo SLM C 940 1319 L23 2828 G8 UHE PHILIPS 940 1319FU8
9290038736 929003873680 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1319 L23 2828 G8 UHE PHILIPS 930P1319FU8
9290038737 929003873780 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1319 L23 2828 G8 UHE PHILIPS 935P1319FU8
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2024A0062
Page 9 of 9
10NC 12NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
9290038738 929003873880 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1319 L23 2828 G8 UHE PHILIPS 940P1319FU8